12:22

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED:	03/11/2018
FORMA	PPROVED
OMB NO.	0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED		
		34 <u>G</u> 272	B. WNG		02/	27/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DAD GROUP HOME		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 114 GREENHOUSE LANE BOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE		
W 192	must focus on skills at toward clients' health This STANDARD is a Based on observation interviews, the facility adequately trained to competencies directed finding is: Staff were not sufficiently a medicated patch During observations on the home on 2/27/2 assisted to apply a moutock. Immediate of box revealed, "Apply Do not leave patch on immediate interview of technician revealed the morning and removed shower. Review on 2/27/18 of orders dated 2/1/18 - Daytrana 30mg with the skin every morning leave patch on for moutoning and the skin every morning indicated client #2's in applied in the morning interview on 2/27/18 indicated client #2's in applied in the morning interview.	york with clients, training and competencies directed needs. not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and falled to ensure staff were perform skills and d toward client #2's health 1 of 3 audit clients. The antity trained to remove client as ordered. of medication administration is at 7:05am, client #2 was edicated patch to his left eservation of the medication one patch every morning. In for more than 9 hours." with the medication is applied in the distribution of at night during his evening in client #2's physician's 5/1/18 indicated an order for one patch to be applied to g. The order noted, "Do not one than 9 hours."		By 3/18/2018 all st will be inserviced trained on medica administration. To though not limit client #2 physician Staff will be mon weekly by Home Ma bimonthly by Hak and monthly by nu for adherence.	tion include ed to orders nitored mager, o. Spec/6 r se	(X8) DATE		
XIIIM	Things			Q Plame	2/1	2/10		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteriak (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other rafeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/11/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/BUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G272	B. WING	B. WING			02/27/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREST ROAD GROUP HOME			11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 GREENHOUSE LANE DUTHERN PINES, NC 28387					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X6) COMPLETION DATE		
W 203	after he gets home for Further interview on 2 specialist revealed cli used for his behavior morning around 7 am removed at the same indicated the patch is ADMISSIONS, TRANCFR(s): 483.440(b)(5). At the time of the disc develop a final summ developmental, behavior and included specific information in regards social skills, nutritional or a summary of over or progress in his skills.	com school in the afternoon. 2/27/18 with the habilitation ent #2's medicated patch is and should be applied in the and the old patch Is time. Additional interview wom for 24 hours. ISFERS, DISCHARGE (i) (i) charge the facility must any of the client's vioral, social, health and the patch and interview, the facility is clients who had been charge summary that mation as required. The lary did not include ed status information. I one discharge report for a ted on 5/30/14 and 17 revealed a discharge point. It included no is to the objective status, at status, behavioral status all regression, maintenance			All discharges will in objective status, social status, social status surplined status surplined status surplined by the Interdisciplinary team for accuracy and companies will be completed to address the components of clischarge summary by 3/18/18 by the OA/QI department	nd mmany l er letenders	1.		

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	TED: 03/11/2018 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		· 34G272	B. WING			02/27/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CREST RO	DAD GROUP HOME				14 GREENHOUSE LANE OUTHERN PINES, NC 28387	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING (NFORMAT(ON)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 203	••••••	rge report did not include the		203		
W 220	INDIVIDUAL PROGR CFR(s): 483.440(c)(3 The comprehensive f	RAM PLAN	w		All comprehensive functional assessments will include all assessme as recommended fordered,	3/18/18 ents
	Based on observation interviews, the facility admissions (#4) receivaluation. The findicular completed. Throughout observation of the findicular for the surveyor client for for the surveyor client for for the surveyor client for the surveyor client for for the surveyor client for the surveyor	tions on 2/28/18 and 2/27/18, was difficult to understand. Speat what she said several asked staff what was said by ff responded by asking client of client #4's individual stated 5/5/17 revealed she defended to improve here, specifically the use of review of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of process of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and part of the client's physical /24/17 identified needs and physical /4/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/		•	Specifically, client #4 assess ments will be completed as identified The Hab. Spec. will re- view all assess ments a weeks after admission and 30 days after adm by OP. Inservice will be conduct by OP/AI regarding regulation requirement	n 15510n 1ded
	Interview with group confirmed client #4 c	home manager on 2/27/28 did not have a speech				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRIN	TED:	03/11/2018	
FC	DRM A	APPROVED	
BMC	NO.	0938-0391	

	TOF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G272	B. WING		02/27/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREST ROAD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 114 GREENHOUSE LANE 8OUTHERN PINES, NC 28387			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE DATE	
W 249	CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1 As soon as the interd formulated a client's in each client must rece treatment program conterventions and servand frequency to suppobjectives Identified in plan. This STANDARD is reserved a treatment plan consist and services as identified interviews, the facility clients (#2) received a treatment plan consist and services as identified program plan (IPP) in preparation and medifindings are: 1. Client #2 was not participate in meal program plan (IPP) in preparation and medifindings are: 1. Client #2 was not participate in meal program plan (IPP) in preparation and medifindings are: 1. Client #2 was not participate in meal program plan (IPP) in preparation and medifindings are: 1. Client #2 was not participate in meal program of the program of the staff opener to open four copener to open fo	isciplinary team has individual program plan, live a continuous active insisting of needed vices in sufficient number port the achievement of the inthe Individual program in the Individual in Individual i	W 24	All staff will be inseen Active Treatment and will be menitor weekly by Home me bimonthly by Hab? and monthly by GP. Implementation. To it though not limited client #2 and client # for meal preparation ar medication adminis	red inager Spec for nclide to \$3	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/11/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		34G272	B. WING	B. WNG		O	2/27/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREST ROAD GROUP HOME			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 14 GREENHOUGE LANE OUTHERN PINES, NC 28387			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W	249			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/11/2018 **FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 34G272 B. WNG 02/27/2018 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 114 GREENHOUSE LANE **CREST ROAD GROUP HOME** SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X8) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY W 249 Continued From page 5 W 249 Interview with staff on 2/27/18 revealed client #2 can participate in medication administration and should have been encouraged to do so. 3/18/18 W283 All behavior programs will be reviewed by Hab Spec and DP W 263 **PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE** CFR(s): 483.440(f)(3)(ii) The committee should insure that these programs are conducted only with the written informed to ensure legal guardian's consent of the client, parents (if the client is a minor) or legal guardian. consent. QA/QI will inservice on the regulation to all staff. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility falled to assure 1 of 3 audit clients (#2) received guardian consent for his behavior support plan (BSP) prior to implementation. The finding is: Client #2 did not have guardian consent for a behavior plan prior to implementation. Review on 2/27/18 of client #2's record revealed an IPP dated 12/1/17 which included a behavior program with medication. Further review of the record revealed a blank guardian consent form for his behavior plan. There was no other

everything.

PHYSICIAN SERVICES

CFR(s): 483.460(a)(3)(li)

W 324

documentation of verbal or written consent.

Interview with the home manager on 2/27/18 revealed the guardlan failed to sign that consent because the guardian had signed several other facility consents and thought they had covered

The facility must provide or obtain annual physical examinations of each client that at a minimum

W 324

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/11/2018 FORM APPROVED

AFILLE	O I OIL MEDICANE &	ALEDIOVID SEKAIČES				OWR MC	2. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILD			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		349272	B. WING	7		02/	<u> 27</u> /2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAD GROUP HOME			1	BTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 114 GREENHOUSE LANE BOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	. (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X8) COMPLETION DATE
W 324	includes immunization recommendations of the Advisory Committee or of the Committee or Diseases of the American This STANDARD is not Based on record-revifalled to ensure current were obtained for clie audit clients. The find Client #4's record did Immunizations. Review on 2/27/18 of she had been admittee Additional review of the current immunizations. Interview on 2/27/18 v specialist and facility's	ns, using as a guide the the Public Health Service on Immunization Practices in the Control of Infectious ican Academy of Pediatrics. The the tas evidenced by: The and Interview, the facility in the immunization records in the the task of the terminal transfer that the terminal transfer that the facility in the facility obtaining proper in the facility i	W		The facility will ensure that all newadmissions will provide a copy of their immunization provide a dministrative stand team member will be inserviced on the requirement by the AffaT depider of will monitor for completeness.	ons f aff s n	3/18/18